CJ Act	, ,	VITNESS STA 80, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B			Rules 2005,	, Rule 27.1	
Statement of	PC DONALD	memillan	URN:	01			
Age if under 18	Over 18	(if over 18 insert 'over 1	8') Occupa	tion:	Police Off	icer	
This statement (consisting of: 1 pages each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated anything in it which I know to be false, or do not believe to be true.							
Signature:	Our	75978.		Date:	14	Aug 2014	<u> </u>
Tick if witness evider	nce is visually recorde	ed (supply with	ness details	on rear)			
This statement refe Estate near Woodgr		e which took place b	between 6t	h June a	nd 8th Jun	e 2014 on the inc	lustrial
		re with a resident wh		Woodgra	inge Avenu	e, Enfield. The r	esident
She has stated that on Saturday 7th June 2014, she contacted Police regarding a rave that was happening on the industrial estate close to her home address. Her reason for contacting Police was because the music noise was horrendously loud and this was disturbing their peace and had been going on for sometime. She states that both her and her husband were extremely distressed about this whole incident because something similar had happened in the past.							
	nething would happ	jumping over fences en to them or one o					
statement as she is f	frightened that the o	e this could happen a organisers could trace it something like this	e where the	ey live a	nd make th	neir lives even mo	

Signature:

759 75 Signature witnessed by:

RESTRICTED (when complete)

MG 11 (T)

WITNESS STATEMENT CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27.1				
Statement of PC DONALD MC MILLS URN:				
Age if under 18 Over 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation: Police Officer				
This statement (consisting of: 1 pages each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated anything in it which I know to be false, or do not believe to be true.				
Signature: Date: 14 Avy 2014				
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)				
This statement refers to an illegal Rave which took place between 6th June and 8th June 2014.				
On Thursday 14th August 2014, I spoke to a resident in WOODGRANGE AVENUE N9, who wished not to be named and remain anonymous.				
The resident stated that the rave/Party at Progress Way started on the Friday 6th of June and ended on the Sunday 8th June 2014.				
He stated that he and his wife had contacted the Police numerous times regarding the level of noise. This was so loud that he and his wife had to go and sleep in a different part of the house.				
He mentioned that an Ambulance had to attend an incident that happened in the street, apparently someone had fallen off a roof and the ambulance could not gain access. The ambulance men had to attend on foot.				
He states that he had discussions with local neighbours during that weekend, who stated that youths had been climbing over fences, and causing damage to the fences.				
He stated that this whole incident caused both him and his wife a great deal of distress over this particular weekend.				

Signature:

759 Y9. Signature witnessed by:

2006/07(L): MG LICT

RESTRICTED (when complete)

52

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

professional and the second se
URN
Statement of PC DONA-D MCMILLAN 759 YE.
Age if under 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police office
This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.
Signature QUL 7597E. Date 19 Aug 2014
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)
On Tuesday 19th Aug 2014 1 was in phin cluths
will PC Anderson 240 YE conducting enquires
regarding a Rove that took place a Rriday
6th Soluday 7th and Senday 8th of JUNE 2014
2+ grand 12.00 octook we knocked on the
docr at a Resident who lies an number
WOODGRANGE GARDENS, ENFIELD Who wished
not to be named.
The residents (3) sie an Eldery capte who
have lived at the address be lifty years, they
stated that on the Ridey, Saturday and Senday
that they were not stee to get my sleep obse
to the Shouting and Screening and themping
music. The Slice by lody martianed that shed
5 lecentry from 2 stroke, and has too sleep
danstirs, 201 de g that weetend tell
very viviestie, due to the lovel of the
noise outside her home.
The Eiderly Gentleman, estated that he Relt
Signature Alm 75478 Signature witnessed by

Page No. 2 of

Continuation of Statement of PCD. MCM. CLAN 7507 PE.
many and upset that even though he had contacted Police, the vove was not
He and his wife stated that they had
never experienced mything like this before
never experienced suptring like this before
we'ried 20ms Polurmilles 78948
Signature Signature witnessed by

54

MG 11 (T)

CJ Act 1967,		TNESS STAT , ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; C		ire Rules 2005, F	Rule 27.1
Statement of Eric	BARKER		URN:	The second secon	
Age if under 18 Over	r 18	(if over 18 insert 'over 18')	Occupation:	Police Offic	cer 219382
This statement (consisting make it knowing that, if it which I know to be false, o	is tendered in evi	dence, I shall be liable			
Signature:	Black P	csun	Dat	e: 19/08/20	014
Tick if witness evidence is v	visually recorded	(supply witnes	s details on rear	·)	
I am a police officer in the who had called police to SATURDAY 8th JUNE 2 On TUESDAY 19th AUChappy to give an impact dates mentioned. The caller wishes to remain below statement are prese Complainant "A" said "It next day we could not ever and made us very anxious. This concluded what complains the concluded whether the concluded whether the concluded what complains the concluded whether the concluded whether the conc	inform them of 2014, in a warehous GUST 2014 I constant regards ain anonymous. Ent in my pocket it was a warm even go out into the ten go out into the ten go out day. The	an illegal rave that ouse in PROGRESS ontacted the caller or ding how the illegal I will refer to her as book serial 370/14, prening and we had to be garden because of the illegal rave totally	WAY, ENFIE f CAD 10471/ rave effected c Complainant page 1. o keep the win f the noise. It k	rer the FRIDA' LD /07JUN2014 by her and her hu "A". The originations shut become the tenth of th	Y 7th JUNE 2014 and y telephone, who was usband over the above that notes taken for the cause of the noise. The

Signature:

Shale PC SIIN Signature witnessed by:

2006/07(1): MG 11(T)

RESTRICTED (when complete)



Form MG11

RESTRICTED (when complete)

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)
URN
Statement of John AndERSON A
Age if under 18 (if over18 insert 'over 18') Occupation POUL Officer
This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.
Signature Date 19 8 2014
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [(supply witness details on rear) T Space to the resident at number
regarding the illegal party. I live here with my
cuite and children this party has had a very
regetue impact on our lives in that use
could not sleep. The music was so loud that it heretrates through the double chased class.
ond into the next day I was unproductive
at work the next day because of the lack
of Sleep. My Children all between the ages D
II- and I did not got any sleep, they were
restless because of sleep deprivation My wife
was very fired the next day. On the Sunday we
had to beaute the house in order to get away Troom
the moise and polichon & Acc
Signature Witnessed by
P.T.O.

Form MG11

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)	
URN	-
Statement of John Anderson	
Age if under 18 (If over18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police Constable	Princes
This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowled and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfu stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.	ge
Signature Date 19/8/2014	inote.
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)	
Trim a resident living at Woodgrame	waye.
Crardens and have bused at this address for 28	ndaghe .
clears. I am retired and line with my my who	metine.
suffer from Dimentia. As a result of the rame which	٠(
taxes place at the Warehouse, my my and I	nicy-ig.
have suffered a lot As a result of his aleje's	
condition it is hard for me to get her to Sleep	
and the noise from the party has made at	*****
too times worse. The party normally opes on for	1_
about 8pm until the next day. The noise is	
so senere that even though my house is double	in ye
glazed, the noise penetrates through the Wall.	esiata.
On the last occasion we had people spulling ones	-11074
from the wavehouse unto our roads and they are	
very noisy This is a lovely area, but things	
challinge when the party is on The	*****
	eid:
Signature () Y) Signature witnessed by	r.o.

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27.1)

URN URN
Statement of C Anderson 2404E
Age if under 18
This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfull stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.
Signature HArds Date 20/08/2014
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear) In Wednesday 20th August 2014 at about 12:00 hours I was with Pe Mc Willam when we attended Woodgestoge
a rane which had recently taken place at a
nearby Warehouse We both concluded a door to door enquiry and Spoke to the following residents: I spoke to resident (1) one who wish not to be
named. This resident is (3) eight morths pregrant and culso has a very young child. She informed me that
as a result of the noise coming from the race, she and her young Child Could not sleep for the whole weeklend. Also at home was her elder mother who also
olid not get any Sleep for the weekend She described the music as very loud, annoying which vibrated the windows
and doors all westerd. The further stated that at one point she thought of further somewhere else to stay for the
mee lend.
Signature Witnessed by Signature witnessed by

	(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27.1)
	URN URN
	Statement of 1c Anderson Lub 4E
	Age if under 18 (if over18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Volve Officer
	This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.
	Signature And . Date 10 08 Loi4.
	Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [(supply witness details on rear)
	Un Wednesday 20th Angust 2014 between 12:00 and 13:00
	hours I was on duty with fe McMillan 7594E when we
	ortended Woodchange GARDENS and spoke to residents about
	a race which took place out a nearby wherehouse recently.
	Resident (2) two informed us that the rame had a devastating
	effect on her and her family. This resident does not wish to
- Contractive Contractive	give her name, however she told us that she is a shift
Periodissississississississississississississ	morker and for the entire weekend she did not get any
	Sleep, because of the land runsic and people from the rane
	making noise outside all right. Do the mornings after the
The state of the s	rane there were people in cars sleeping and drinking
	calcohol. There were people vomitting all over the
-	road and young men winating on the streets. She
The second second	Jound the crowd very aggressive and intimidating.
and the second second	and there were men beering over the walk into the
	houses which was quite scary:
-	The state of the s
-	
-	$\Delta \Delta$ i \sim
	Signature witnessed by
100	

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)
URN URN
Statement of PC MCMillon 759 YE.
Age if under 18 (if over18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police 366 Ces
This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.
Signature Date 20th Avg 2014
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)
On Wednesday 20th of Aug 2014 at 2pprox 1100 luss in
plain alothe a duty with PC Anderson 240 YE doing
Door to Door enquires regarding a Roye that
took place on Frinay on SATURDAY TO SUNDAY OF JUNE
2014. at PROGRESS WAY"
As we conducted an door to duct enquires we spoke
to a Resident (2) who wished not to be named, who
stated that the raise had kept her from sleeping
and that she was disabled and because of the
I ment at as parked, she could not get access to he webide.
The resident stated that she Ret very unerside
and not being able to access her carlings
veg worging. Den 7597E
Signature Signature witnessed by

WITNESS STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

URN
Statement of PC MCMIII 32 759 YE.
Age if under 18 (if over18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police office.
This statement (consisting of
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)
On Wednesday the 20th of Ave at Apprex 1100 Lwis in phin claths with PolAnderson 240YE
oleing alsor to door organics recovering a Roue "the occured on Riday 6th Sotrobe 7th Sunday 8th of JUNE 2014.
We consided as door to door enquies on
ORCHARD TERRAGE GREAT CAMBRIDGE ROAD WE
spoke to a residentilluno wished not to be
named who stated that she had been alread
by the sand of a window being smoshed next door to he house those were trope crouds of
which backs on to the Packay There was
a Lot of shouting and hotslof cois som
to be covering and going all right long.
The resident stated that during the day
there were Lots of "captules" Uning en
the gravel and so much Rubbish Jevery
were and coused the whole forming to
teel planned and very concerned. Signature Signature witnessed by
910

Form MG11

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)
URN URN
Statement of Pamamillan 759 7E.
Age if under 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police Office
This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.
Signature Date 21 Aug 2014
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)
This statement refers to an incident that
happened on Friday 6th Saturday 7th and Sunday
8th of JUNE 2014, when 3 Pave book place
on Progress way Entield.
While I was a duty in plain cloth's on 215°
Aug 2014 doing door to door enquires at wood-
gissege Avenue, EnGild, Ispake to a Residentilluho
usker not to be named, who stated that the Rare"
that took place, was a lightman for he whole
Ramily and coused distress, her Doughter (12) was
studying her her exams, and could not focus with all
the themping noise for three obys. She stated her
yeary child (3) could not sloop or salles, and
Wis crused so much stress over the whole week
end the resident stated that this Kind of "Rixe"
had happened before and again could get
distress They had contacted the anail and
Police regarding the overt
De 750XE
Signature JOL 75976. Signature witnessed by
P.T.O.

Form MG11

	(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)					
	URN					
	Statement of Pc Mcmillan 759 XE. Age if under 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police office(.					
	Age if under 18 (if over18 insert 'over 18') Occupation TO (CE)					
	This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.					
	Signature Date 21 Avg 2014					
	Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)					
	This statement refers to a herdent that took					
	place on Friday &Thi, SATURDAY TTM and SUNDAY 8TH OF JUNE 2014 When a RAKE TOOK on PROGRESS WAY					
	ENFIELD III					
	I was an olity in plan clothes on the 21st Aug 2014 st					
	syprox 1030 = concerting cloor to dear enquires					
-	with a Resident 4 who does not wish to be named who					
	stated that she and her three young children Aged					
	Gyrs 6 yrs 2d 8 months old, 2d that during the					
described	weelend were under to get much sloop, and this cound					
or-instancia paricing	stress to lite whole fair The resident stated she					
-	had a wedding be organized at home that weekend,					
-	but was mable to do the vides what was planned					
The second second second	to happen in there garden. This made than very					
	any and upset She stated that the music					
- Constitution of the last of	was causing the windows to shake and this was					
And in contrast of the second	frighting the children-					
-	Den 759 XE					
Service de la constante de la	Signature Signature witnessed by					
No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, Name of Street, or ot	2004/05(1)					

Form MG11

RESTRICTED (when complete)

(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27.1)						
URN						
Statement of						
Age if under 18 Over 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation						
This statement (consisting of page(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.						
Signature						
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)						
This statement reports to how an clegal rave held in						
Progress Way Enfield, impacted upon me and my families						
liper during the period between Saturday 7th June and						
Sanday 8th June 2014						
I am the above named person and what I say in						
this statement is best to my knowledge and memory from						
the dates mentioned Proposis way is approximately a fifth						
of a mile away from my address as the crow flor. My						
address is known to police						
One Saturday 7th June 2014 at approximately 0120hd						
me and my family were water by a very loud thumping						
music. I could took that the music was coming from						
the denotion of an industrial astate on Prograss way						
It was so loud and deapening. It was a hot evering						
and ever will all the doors and windows closed						
I could be constant thumping noise that led me						
to have no sleep all night I even had to wow ear						
plugs, but they didn't holp mo at all. I called the						
police for the first time to report this, but they said						
Signature witnessed by Shew PC Shift						

Page No. 2 of 3

Continuation of Statement of.,

aware as ofter people had already this, At approximately Minutes, and then started again Police again shortly might or no sl Sunday morning, causin oast numbers of people in e person organising this type of causing so many problems for me a Enhald, Ony On Wedrosday 11th had occasion Signature witnessed by... Signature

Page No. 3 of 3

ontinuation of Statement of	<u> </u>	aniania ana aniana	
He local shops and m rawe was the topic of to. It simply disrupted	ny children s I conversation of the whole ne	chool, and I n from ever nglibarhood!	le cllogal upne I spole
	annin alaka kumundi kannin diduka kumin midi annin kumin kumin kumin kumin kumin kumin kumin kumin kumin kumin Kumin kumin ku		
	ar standistan en kilosoolija kilosooliin kilosooliin malissaatiin maja palain ari ete poonasti. Proposityi maaneeliin maaneeliin kilosoonii ilikeliin oo analissaatiin mii (Misian ya	ns Sauthi, have ann aggaránn y níochtó mhailean si ricean aghas go linn airean dy liann ar thail i dean gy mhaill (de an	t O king i Nga Pang di Angari ang Pang panganahan aka at mananahan i Sanan Panganahan nga mga ing dipini (ili sayani angan ar ya niang magining a
g estemmentalistigat manjalist (sike ad tentigani atau paramanu) (ka ina matakhan betan ina maka maka maka mak Matakhan lateng kadi angkatan na daganga di tentigani anakan manjapi ar gasa maka ing panama	Consideration of the section of the	atan, andaran atan atan atan atan atan atan atan	anning delikati kenis lah merang denggi prapil pelapatan lanin.
		9504	kerinne erkerektisk er aktive er aktive til kere er kjerenne er han en aktive Aktive (er e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
			angur comaganaja anaganaja jawa
			an sanddigae 170000 arg ammaniana.
			CONTRACTOR
ignature	Signature witnessed	by Slele	a sal 6